

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-0	0520	Version: 1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:				In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISOF	₹S
On agenda:	6/26	6/2012		Final action:	6/26/2012	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding a Local Goundwater Assistance Grant Funds, as follows:					
	<ul> <li>a) Adopt a Resolution authorizing the Fire Chief or his designee to apply for Local Groundwater Assistance Grant Program funding from the Regional Water Management Program (Prop 84); and</li> <li>b) Authorize the Fire Chief or his designee to enter into any and all agreements, amendments, and subsequent agreements with State Department of Water Resources (DWR) to receive Local Groundwater Assistance Grant funding.</li> </ul>					
Sponsors:	COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Resolution					
Date	Ver.	Action B	у	Ac	tion	Result
6/26/2012	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVIS	ORS A	cted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding a Local Goundwater Assistance Grant Funds, as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution authorizing the Fire Chief or his designee to apply for Local Groundwater Assistance Grant Program funding from the Regional Water Management Program (Prop 84); and

b) Authorize the Fire Chief or his designee to enter into any and all agreements, amendments, and subsequent agreements with State Department of Water Resources (DWR) to receive Local Groundwater Assistance Grant funding.